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NATIONAL LAND TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

ROAD TRANSPORT DIVISION

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been received by the NLTA and the NLTA will

shortly hear the said applications.

APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC ‘A’ CARRIER’S LICENCE

LICENCE NO

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22583

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22584

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22585

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22586

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22587

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22588

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22589

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22590

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22591

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22592

NAME OF
APPLICANT

SEEBARUTH Jagduth

SEECHURN Soobhash

KURREEMBOKUS
Muhammad Fakim

LASAUCE Jean Marc

Udovick

VHKS Family Limited

ECKBUR Artee Ratee

KHOODY Sekhar

VANEEATHAN
Emmanuel Hansley

MOONEESAMY
Sivajee

HL GRACE LTD

WEIGHT OF
VEHICLE

641JN15
11000kg
GV

220JN93
7335kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

7392C88
6880kg
GV

3559JU08
24000Kg
GV

NYP
5000Kg
GV

NYP
15000kg
GV

NYP
5000Kg
GV

3558Z\/05
6000Kg
GV

38772X06
32000kg
GV

BASE OF
OPERATION

Royal Rd
Joli Bois
Mare Tabac

Sumputh Lane
Gros-Billot,
New Grove

Bassin Road,
Highlands Phoenix

Morc Blue Print
Plaine Magnien

Seegoolam Lane
Nouvelle France

Madame Barbe,

L'Esperance Trebuchet

56, Morc MDA
Dagotiére

29, Pope Henessy Street

Beau-Bassin

Allee Tamarin
Petite Riviere

Avenue des Lys,
Morcellement
La Coheyle, Baie
duTombeau

DESCRIPTION

OF GOODS

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods
& Waste



65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22593

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22594

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22595

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22596

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22597

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22598

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22599

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22600

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22601

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22602

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22603

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22604

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22605

CHAMROO Bihi
Aadilah

Nasser Soreefan
Transport Ltd

Nasser Soreefan
Transport Ltd

Nasser Soreefan
Transport Ltd

FUZOOLA Muhammad

Fawwaz

NUZ Cleaning Ltd

NUZ Cleaning Ltd

FUTLOO Tasweena
Bibi

M.Y.S Moraby
Transport Services Ltd

RAMYEAD Urvashi

MUNGUR Vanish

RACSO COMPANY
LTD

RACSO COMPANY
LTD

NYP
17000kg
GV

NYP
33000kg
GV

NYP
33000kg
GV

NYP
33000kg
GV

NYP
22000Kg
GV

NYP
40000Kg
GV

NYP
40000kg
GV

3771NV95
5700Kg
GV

NYP
32000Kg
GV

NYP
6000kg
GV

NYP
5000kg
GV

NYP
3000Kg
GV

NYP
3000kg
GV

Kashmir Road,
Goodlands

104 Morc VRS
Belle-Terre Road

104 Morc VRS
Belle-Terre Road

104 Morc VRS
Belle-Terre Road

Baitka Road
Union Park

Bernandin De St Pierre
Julius Scoop
Carreau Lalo

Vallee des Pretres

Bernandin De St Pierre
Julius Scoop
Carreau Lalo

Vallee des Pretres

A39 Millitary Road
Port Louis

Ave Berthaud,
Vacoas

Balmick Lane
7th miles Triolet

Ramnarain Road,
Cottage

2nd Floor Hermes
House, Inova Riche
Terre Business Park

2nd Floor Hermes
House, Inova Riche
Terre Business Park

General Goods

General Goods
& Container

General Goods
& Container

General Goods
& Container

General Goods

Effluents

General Goods
& Containers

General Goods

General Goods
& Containers

General Goods

General Goods

Petroleum Product/
Solid, Liquid
Gaseous Fuels

Petroleum Product/
Solid, Liquid
Gaseous Fuels



78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22606

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22607

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22608

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22609

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22610

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22611

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22612

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22613

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22614

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22615

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22616

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22617

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22618

RACSO COMPANY
LTD

RACSO COMPANY
LTD

RACSO COMPANY
LTD

RACSO COMPANY
LTD

BHOYROO Sanjeev

BHOYROO Sanjeev

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

NYP
3000kg
GV

NYP
3000Kg
GV

NYP
3000kg
GV

NYP
3000kg
GV

NYP
32000kg
GV

NYP
32000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000Kg
GV

NYP
35000Kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

2nd Floor Hermes
House, Inova Riche
Terre Business Park

2nd Floor Hermes
House, Inova Riche
Terre Business Park

2nd Floor Hermes
House, Inova Riche
Terre Business Park

2nd Floor Hermes
House, Inova Riche
Terre Business Park

School Road
Calebasses

School Road
Calebasses

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

Petroleum Product/
Solid, Liquid
Gaseous Fuels

Petroleum Product/
Solid, Liquid
Gaseous Fuels

Petroleum Product/
Solid, Liquid
Gaseous Fuels

Petroleum Product/

Solid, Liquid

Gaseous Fuels

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods



91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22619

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22620

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22621

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22622

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22623

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22624

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22625

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22626

NTA/PUB/A/LC/22627

100 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22628

101 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22629

102 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22630

103 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22631

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods



104 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22632

105 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22633

106 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22634

107 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22635

108 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22636

109 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22637

110 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22638

111 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22639

112 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22640

113 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22641

114 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22642

115 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22643

116 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22644

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

FAUGOO Bibi Fazila

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

VELOGIC HAULAGE
SERVICES LTD

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000Kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
5000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

NYP
35000kg
GV

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

Van Shakti Street,
Petit Bel-Air,
Mahebourg

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

New Trunk Road,
Riche Terre

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods

General Goods



NYP

VELOGIC HAULAGE New Trunk Road,
117 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22645 SERVICES LTD 35((;(\)5)kg Riche Terre General Goods
3452)Ull Mgr Leen Avenue
118 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22646 Green Machine Co Ltd 3310kg g ' General Goods
GV Quatre Bornes
NYP

Sona D.K Contracting
Ltd

G20, Pingouin Street

Tombeau Bay General Goods

119 NTA/PUB/A/LC/22647 5000kg

GV

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF PUBLIC SERVICE VEHICLE (TAXI) LICENCE

VEHICLE
S.N REFNO NAME OF APPLICANT NUMBER BASE OF OPERATION
10 26385/C From: Krishnan WOODUN Taxi Car Vacoas Taxi Stand
o 1031JN23
To: Nivitree WOODUN
11 39089/C From: Motee KEERODHUR Taxi Car Les Casernes, Curepipe
) 5159CZ714
To: Heirs Motee KEERODHUR to be
represented by Avinash KEERODHUR
12 30450/C From: Heirs Dhanilall BHUGMON Taxi Car Hilton Mauritius Resort
represented by Mr Veer BHUGMON 3714A712
To: Veer BHUGMON
13 27264/C From: Lalldhan SOBRUN Taxi Car Ecroignard
2321ZR03

To: Suraj Sharma SOBRUN

APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC SERVICE VEHICLE (CONTRACT CAR) LICENCE

PUB NAME OF APPLICANT/COMPANY No of Base of Operation

NO Cars

105  Avinash Kumar Jugessur 3 Avenue Remy Ollier, Bonne Terre, Vacoas
106  Smart Impex Ltd 3 School Lane, Bon Acceuil

107  Speed Hub Ltd 3 Bel Air, Riviere Seche

108 Koala Car Rental & Sales Ltd 3 18, Morcellement VRS, Tyack



109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

My Trip (Mauritius) Ltd

Roomilla Jugoo-Choytun
Empire Car & Marketing Ltd
Perfect Tours And Travel Ltd
Broadway Super Cars Ltd
Heshikesh Gangaram
Muhammad Jalil Moullan
Devesh Kumar Singh Choony

Four Star Car Rental Ltd

Mohammad Ibne Afzal Aikagjee
Sweetie Sham

Arexa Holidays Ltd

Ebrahim Tours Ltd

BKS Auto Ltd

Societe Villa, Trou Aux Biches
Complexe Le Cerisier Ltee

Hart Marketing Ltd

Varusha Isaimani Chengan
Splendidtraveltours Ltd
Shakti Car Enterprise Co Ltd
Anisha Ramgoolam

Sixty Five Rental Ltd

Muhammad Zapheer Suleiman Bassawon

Lokesh Lollchand

SFY Autoline Motors Ltd

Gajadhur Lane, Morcellement Boucan, Grand
Baie, 1207-02

Branch Road, Nouvelle France
Royal Road, Plaine Des Papayes

2, Sornum Lane, Vallee Des Pretres

New Trunk Road, No. 4, Plaine Lauzun, Pailles

Royal Road, Bois Rouge, Pamplemousses
Royal Road, L'Escalier, 1507-03

Camp Des Embravades, Pamplemousses

Mere Barthelemy Cubic Court First Floor, Port

Louis

18, Tatamaka St, Ste Croix

152 Morc. La Vallee Ste Croix, Port Louis
Royal Road, D'Epinay

Royal Road, Grand Baie

Impasse Paratian, Les Casernes, Curepipe
De Courson Street Curepipe

De Courson Street Curepipe

14, Morcellement Siren View Pointe Aux
Piments

Avenue La Louise, Quatre Bornes

17, Morc. La Sourdine, L'Escalier

65, Avenue Dansant, Quatre Bornes
Ramgoolam Square, Bonair Road, Triolet
Badamiers Road, Calebasses

Avenue Dodo 1, Morc Raffray, Les Guibies,
Pailles

Royal Road, Pereybere

20, Prosper D'Epinay Street, Curepipe



134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

Speedkills Ltd

Urro Car Rental Ltd

Sure Travel Ltd

Hemawtee Chuttun

RDS Rental Services Ltd
Muhammad Rayhaan Ul Hassani Noursing
Copula Ltd

Irrifa Tours Co Ltd

KSD Leisure Car Rental Ltd
eXe Cars Ltd

Kav Car Rental Ltd

Shuaib Jaffoo

Rekha Gooriah

Marmoris Voyage CO Ltd
ASI Transervices Ltd
Sunset Attitude Co Ltd
Umar Mahamed

Rishab Dussoye

Vanilla Car Rental Ltd
Dacun Transport Ltd

Bibi Housnah Boyragee
Time Legend Ltd

Nan&Nid Blue Co Ltd
Sewantee Dabeedoal
Vayavouri Moonien
Bakhoree & Sons Company Ltd
Praswan Company Ltd

Jasbee Travel Tours Ltd

Royal Road, Plaine Magnien

Forest Lane, La Marie

Rempart Lane, Glen Park, Vacoas

Morc Bogun, Triolet

Morcellement Providencia 3, Providence
Hospital Road, Solitude, Triolet

Coastal Road, Pointe Aux Biches
Mosque Road, Plaine Des Papayes
Gopala Lane, Mahebourg

Morc. Bassin, Quatre Bornes

Royal Road, Plaine Des Papayes

Royal Road, 9th Mile, Triolet

Ramdany Road, Plaines Des Papayes
A7, Dr Edwards Street,Curepipe
Hillcrest Avenue Sodnac, Quatre Bornes
Lot 76, Morc La Fleche, La Gaulette
Mosque Road, Derningham, 8th Mile, Triolet
Mozanda Avenue, Palmar, Quatre Bornes
C.T.R Lane, Mesnil, Triolet

Royal Road, Grand Baie

Gilbert Road, Plaine Magnien

Rughoo Lane, Paillotte, Candos

Rue Malartic, Curepipe, 1741-09
Lutchmun Road, Valetta

La Pelouse, Trou D'Eau Douce

Engrais Martial, Curepipe Road

Engrais Martial, Curepipe Road

362, Morc, VRS 11, Ville Noire, Mahebourg



162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

DHP Drive & Transport Service Ltd
Savitree Bhandoy

Ehsan Moideen

Mayurr Car Rental Ltd

Island Drive Co Ltd

Reeshi Kumarsing Buhorah

Cozy Taxis Co Ltd

Joseph Duncan Jean Patrick Mamet
Eagle Travel & Private Tours Co Ltd
BRS Modern Structure Works Ltd
Black Sand Car Rental Ltd

Adish Travel Tours Ltd

Moonesh Jaudhub

Best Deal Motors Ltd

DD Car Rental Ltd

I.B.O Co Ltd

Coquille Bonheur Rental Ltd
Kirtiyujh Singh Choony
Active Waves Ltd

Ratana Travel Agent Ltd
Poosmawtee Juggiah
Amawtee Dabeedoal

Rental Paradise Ltd

Royal Turquoise Car Rental Co Ltd
Hallo Looki Looki Ltd

Lall Bahadoor Shastri

CK Ideal Car Rental Limited

Chemin Vingt Pied, Grand Bay

Shivala Road, Sebastopol

Royal Road, Brisee Verdiere

King's Road, Goodlands

Royal Road, The Vale, Fond Du Sac

Royal Road, Bois Pignolet, Terre Rouge
Macoona Lane, Plaine Magnien

Britannia S.E, Britannia

School Lane, NHDC D01, Riviere Des Anguilles
Kruger Street, Jardin Anna 2, Flic En Flac

La Gaulette, Case Noyale

Savanne Road, Nouvelle France

Lot No7, Morc. Gurburrun, Belle Vue Maurel

Royal Road, Terre Rouge, Long Mountain
Junction

74, Morcellement Beau Vallon
Indian Qil, La Vigie Rd, Wooton
Lot 4, Morc. Holiday Promo, Balaclava
Balgobin Lane, St Paul

Remy Ollier St, La Gaulette
Royal Road, Grand Baie

Plaine Magnien

Royal Road, Valetta

Jouvence D'Epinay

Anath Road, Petit Raffray

Tamil Temple Road, Chamouny
Dhunputh Lane, Floreal

98, Menagerie Road, Cassis



189  Lifestyle Holidays (Mauritius) Ltd 3 46, Avenue Des Goyaviers, Quatre Bornes

190  Well Star Car Rental Ltd 3 Avenue Des Vergue, Glen Park, Vacoas

191  Muhammad Nafiz Simrick 3 Morc. Ellayah, Plot 15, Trou Aux Biches

192 Smartex Contracting Ltd 3 Trou D'Eau Douce,Grand Baie

193  Hema Devi Takoordyal 3 Impasse Takoordyal, Camp De Masque, Flacq

194  Pawan Kumar Jogeea 3 Royal Road, Arsenal

195  Blue Lagoon Car Rental Ltd 3 Royal Road, Bel Air Riviere Seche

196  Coco Tours Ltd 3 C-Lounge, Le Tord Road, Rose Belle

197  Suraj Bhudoye 3 Melle Jeanne Rd, Goodlands

198  V Prestige Service Ltd 3 St Francois Rd, Trois Bras, Petit Raffray

199  KH Car Rental Ltd 3 40, Albion Sur Mer, Albion

200  Ambiance Tours(Mtius) Ltd 3 Quatre Bornes & Royal Road Bel Air Riviere
Seche

201  Shamiha Rukhsaar Puttaroo 3 Rajkumar Gujadhur Street, Curepipe

202  Ahlad Nadeen Ozeer 3 Paradise St, Tyack, Riviere Des Anguilles

203  Premlall Bheenick 3 Reservoir Road, Camp Fouquereaux

204  Sidkoun Ltd 3 Morc. SIT, Pinewood Garden, Wootun

205  Givesha Tours 3 Debarcadere Road, Le Bouchon

206  Condor-Car Rental Co Ltd 3 Courteau Road, Plaine Magnien

207  Saait Company Ltd 3 Allee Mangues, Poste De Flacq

208  Locauto Company Limited 3 School Lane, Petit Raffray

209  Jessica Fokeerchand-Seeburn 3 Royal Road, Esperance, Trebuchet

210  MBN Car Rental Limited 3 Veeraragoo Lane, Gebert Road, Rose Belle

211  Geo Tours Co Ltd 3 Petit Verger Branch Road, St Pierre

212  Sea View Leisure Ltd 3 Airport

213 Alkesh Kumar Goburdhun Contract Cars Ltd 3 Avenue La Ferme, Palma Road, Quatre Bornes

214  Mohammad Umar Elaheebaccus 3 Royal Road, Midlands

215 JBRDG Co Ltd 3 Old Mill Road, Pereybere



216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

Le Silaos Car Rental Co Ltd
Kencare Ltd

Hansraj Nemdharry
SMV Energy Ltd

Aanshi Car Rental Ltd
Manuel Jean Marc Joseph
Dan & Che Rental Ltd
Safe Move Travel Ltd
Gasharaj Co Ltd

Travel Desire Coach Ltd
Maid Of West Ltd

Clay Car Rental Ltd

Sundeep Munsaram

Yaasin Reliable Transport Ltd

Calodyne Paradise Cars Ltd

Iconica Ltd

Blue Whales Tours & Holiday Ltd

First IV Cover Limited

Royal Road Balance, Plaine Magnien
Avenue Radar, Flic En Flac

Community Center Rd, Roche Terre

8 Malartic Avenue, Quatre Bornes
Shradhanand Road, Petite Retraite
Grassy Lane, Berthaud Avenue, Quatre Bornes
Plot 504, Morc. Anna, Flic en Flac

15, Morcellement La Sourdine, L'Escalier
Seegoolam Lane, Flic En Flac

Gros Bois Rd, Mare Tabac

Remy Ollier St, La Gaulette

116, Avenue Antelme, Quatre Bornes
Tagore Road, Ernest Florent

63, Dr Jeetoo St, Trefles, Rose Hill

Royal Road, St Francois, Grand Gaube
Morcellement Geranium, Grand Bay
Coastal Rd, Pointe Aux Biches

Royal Road, L'Esperence Trebuchet

Any person legally entitled to do so may set out his/her objection/s or other representation/s together with
his/her name and address and must give the reasons thereof in writing so that these may reach the Secretary
to the Licensing Committee, National Land Transport Authority, MSI Building, Royal Road, Les Cassis,
Port Louis not later than on the seventh day of publication of this notice, in the Government Gazette. Any
objection, that reaches the Secretary to the Licensing Committee after the prescribed time limit will not be
entertained.

MSI Building
Les Cassis

Port Louis

15 February 2023



APPLICATION FOR PETROL SERVICE STATION LICENCE

S.N REF NO NAME OF APPLICANT BASE OF OPERATION
1 APIFI23/02 Vivo Energy Mauritius Limited Motorway M3 Valton, Notre Dame
2 AP/F/23/01 ARML Energy Co Ltd Beau Plateau, Cottage

Any person legally entitled to do so may set out his/her objection/s or other representation/s together with
his/her name and address and must give the reasons thereof in writing so that these may reach the Secretary
to the Licensing Committee, National Land Transport Authority, MSI Building, Royal Road, Les Cassis,
Port Louis not later than on the fourteenth day of publication of this notice, in the Government Gazette.

Any objection, that reaches the Secretary to the Licensing Committee after the prescribed time limit will not
be entertained.

MSI Building
Les Cassis

Port Louis

15 February 2023



